

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20749/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in SCA No. 10617/2001
of The

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIMBABHAI MANJIBHAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None has appeared despite service.

Leave granted.

Meanwhile, operation of the order of the High Court shall remain stayed provided the appellant pays a sum of Rs.10,000/- to the Respondent towards litigation expenses within four weeks from today.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master